BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

3) 5J SERVICES, LLC

CALENDAR DAYS 240/270

1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 2 (0.10 MGD) HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 531 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. Office AUGUST 23, 2024 2568-2004 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

\$1,949,347.00

\$2,218,964.50

\$2,221,000.00

ASHLEY BROUGHTON

BIDDER'S NAME

I, Ashley Broughton, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

2636

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICI CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J. AUGUST 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. Office AUGUST 23, 2024 2568-2004 (9.2)	PAL UTILITY DISTRICT		IGD)		
				1) GILLELAND SMITH CC	INSTRUCTION, INC.	2) PIONEER CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES, LLC	3) 5J SERVICES, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID ITEMS									
SEEDING, SWALES, DRAI	JT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING AND HYDROMULCH NAGE, SIDEWALK, YARD PIPING AND ALL REQUIRED ЮWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$378,330.00	\$378,330.00
	AD WITH SUMP PUMP AND PVC LINE TO AERATON RTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 REINFORCED CONCRETE ALL APPURTENANCES, C	FOUNDATION FOR CHLORINE BUILDING, INCLUDING OMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4 REINFORCED CONCRETE IN PLACE	BLOWER PAD AND ALL APPURTENANCES COMPLETE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
STONE BASE, STAIR LAN	NT EQUIPMENT FOUNDATION INCLUDING CRUSHED DING, AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES PLACED IN CCHNICAL REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS, AS SHOWN ON ACE		1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
HEADWORKS, BLOWERS POTABLE WATER SYSTE	RTRATMENT PLANT, INCLUDING TREATMENT UNITS, , CHLORINATION BUILDING AND EQUIPMENT, NON- M, ALL ASSOCIATED PIPING, ALL APPURTENANCES, AND N ON DRAWINGS AND PER SPECIFICATIONS,	LS	1	\$1,519,000.00	\$1,519,000.00	\$1,730,000.00	\$1,730,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,450,000.00
7 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE, A BEDDING, AND BACKFILL	ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
	NA C900, FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, ORKS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN	LF	68	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$250.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	I, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
	FORCE MAIN TO EXIST 6" FORCE MAIN, INCLUDE ALL INCES, ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS, OR STUB OUT I PLACE	LS	3	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11 8" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPL	LETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	POWER WITH ALL BREAKERS, STARTERS, CONTROLS, ANEL "HV" AND NEW 300A 3P BREAKER AND ALL LETE AND IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
13 NEW NPW PANEL WITH A PANEL "HV" AND NEW 30, AND IN PLACE.	LL BREAKERS, STARTERS, CONTROLS, DUCT BANK TO A 3P BREAKER AND ALL APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	DE PANEL WITH ALL BREAKERS, STARTERS, CONTROLS, N° AND NEW 20A 3P BREAKER AND ALL VLETE AND IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARRIS COUNTY MUNIC CITY OF HOUSTON E.T., AUGUST 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. Office AUGUST 23, 2024 2568-2004 (9.2)	IPAL UTILITY DISTRIC		GD)		
				1) GILLELAND SMITH C	ONSTRUCTION, INC.	2) PIONEER CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES, LLC	3) 5J SERVICES, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DUMPSTER SUMP PUMP, H	S INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, FEEDER TO EADWORKS, DRUM SCREEN, CL2 SYSTEM AND OUTLETS, LIGHTING AND SPARE BREAKERS AND ALL ETE AND IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
BASE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,939,680.00		\$2,206,080.00		\$2,207,830.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
INSTALLATION, MAINTENAN AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGI	N PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, NCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND INEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR S SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2 CONTROL OF GROUND WA DIRECTED BY THE ENGINE	TER AND SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS ER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3 EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FEN ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	ICE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE PLACE	LF	667	\$1.00	\$667.00	\$3.50	\$2,334.50	\$4.00	\$2,668.00
4 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZEI ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN I	D SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE PLACE	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
5 EXTRA HYDROMULCH SEEL ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN I	DING, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6 EXTRA 4000 PSI CONCRETE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINE	E WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS ER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	OVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, (TO BE BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8 INSTALLATION, MAINTENAN COMPLETE IN PLACE	NCE & REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT,	LS		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOT	'AL:				\$9,667.00		\$12,884.50		\$13,170.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$1,939,680.00		\$2,206,080.00		\$2,207,830.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$9,667.00		\$12,884.50		\$13,170.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID \$1,949,347.00 \$2,218,964.50 \$2,221,000.00									